

Item Details

File Number: 24-049

File ID:	24-049	Version:	1	Status:	Approved
File Created:	05/03/2024	Entered by:	george@cumberlandcounty.org)	
Department:		File Type:	Order		
Assigned to:	Board of Commissioner	S		Final Action:	05/13/2024
Agenda Date:	05/13/2024			Enactment #:	
Related Files:					

Agenda Item Request:

Authorization of the Law Enforcement Service Contract between the Cumberland County Sheriff's Office, Board of County Commissioners and the Town of Chebeague Island from May 22, 2024 - September 2, 2024.

Background and Purpose of Request:

Requestor: [Courtney George, Sheriff's Office] Chebeague Island would receive Law Enforcement service from the Sheriff's Office starting May 22, 2024 and ending on September 2, 2024.

Presentation: [No] Funding Amount and Source: \$33,046.40 Police Service contract with Chebeague Island Effective Date if Applicable: May 22, 2024 - September 2, 2024

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting Bo	dy:			Action: Sent To:	
05/13/2024	Board of	Commissioners			APPROVED	
Act	ion Text:	This Order was APP	ROVED.			
		Ŋ	Yes: {	5	Commissioner Jamieson, Commissioner Witonis, Commissioner Smith, and Chair Cloutier	Commissioner Gorden,
			No: (0		

Attachments: PP - Chebeague Island 2024, Chebeague Island Contract 2024